
 

 

M.A.C.D. 
3506 W. NATIONAL AVENUE  

Milwaukee, WI 53215 
414-645-3256 

email: macddarts@gmail.com 
website: www.macdleagues.com 

 

Final Stats Report for THUR1 - MACD FALL 2019 THUR 1 

Report Date: 04/21/2020 
 

League Message 

HIGH AVERAGE SHOOTER MUST HAVE PLAYED 75% OF THE SEASON = 128 GAMES 

Dave Beard - La Pica - 144 games - 26.48 PPD 

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins 

Team Games Wins Losses Win % Matches MatchWins MatchLosse MatchTies MatchWin% 

1) LA PICA 323 264 59 81.7 19 19 0 0 100.0 

2) THE NETWORK 323 219 104 67.8 19 16 3 0 84.2 

3) LAVEERS 323 207 116 64.1 19 15 4 0 78.9 

4) STALLIS PALACE 2 323 206 117 63.8 19 13 6 0 68.4 

5) GMs DOG HOUSE 323 152 171 47.1 19 7 12 0 36.8 

6) JUST Js 323 134 189 41.5 19 6 13 0 31.6 

7) RED WHITE N BREWS 2 323 128 195 39.6 19 7 12 0 36.8 

8) ANTICIPATION 340 134 206 39.4 20 9 11 0 45.0 

9) STALLIS PALACE 1 323 118 205 36.5 19 5 14 0 26.3 

10) FLAPPERS 323 116 207 35.9 19 4 15 0 21.1 

11) RED WHITE N BREWS 1 323 107 216 33.1 19 4 15 0 21.1 

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team + PPD: 

Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

ANTICIPATION 

BILL WISMETH N 36 16 24.61 2.56 150 106 11447 591 204 

BILL BORCHARDT N 9 2 19.25 1.46 150 32 2501 164 56 

CHARLES EPPS N 18 8 19.16 1.96 120 77 5375 357 126 

JENNIFER HUTCHENS ☑  180 32 16.21 1.45 151 115 44566 3522 1217 

MICHAEL BUCHOLTZ ☑  171 30 15.78 1.38 150 76 41693 3352 1152 

JOHN HAWKE ☑  72 19 15.30 1.55 150 70 17149 1414 493 

TRACIE HUMPHREY ☑  180 24 14.78 1.52 150 84 40311 3492 1191 

STACY RODRIGUEZ N 54 3 14.27 1.15 119 20 11448 1068 365 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

http://www.macdleagues.com/


Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

FLAPPERS 

TIM FRAHM N 135 28 17.27 1.81 150 130 34449 2584 882 

DANIEL FARIS ☑  162 30 15.98 1.59 151 117 39019 3112 1059 

PAUL LAMBRECHT ☑  162 27 15.86 1.39 150 121 38676 3182 1088 

DANNY SEGO ☑  162 26 15.65 1.56 152 122 38266 3107 1070 

JESSE TORRES N 18 1 15.55 0.56 115 0 4167 390 133 

PHIL NEESER N 36 4 14.58 1.17 118 84 7960 714 242 

KATIE FRAHM N 9 0 12.61 0.69 140 0 2005 207 70 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 3          

GMs DOG HOUSE 

JASON TIMM N 27 10 21.27 2.02 167 167 7471 464 160 

KEVIN ZASTROW ☑  171 49 20.94 2.18 160 130 48906 2983 1022 

EDWARD LAUTH ☑  162 41 17.58 1.63 150 115 41155 3019 1032 

SHELLIE KRUSCHKE N 153 25 16.26 1.59 150 86 36119 2822 962 

LEANN JASINSKI ☑  171 26 15.57 1.45 150 119 37988 3095 1053 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 3          

JUST Js 

TONY MARTINEZ N 45 11 19.98 1.83 150 99 10994 698 239 

BOB MORRIS ☑  171 44 19.32 1.73 151 105 45976 3024 1040 

AARON CIESLAK N 171 38 18.41 2.11 150 114 43616 2966 1016 

JIM MILLER ☑  135 28 17.12 1.63 150 119 32660 2449 835 

AARON MC GLINN ☑  99 10 16.85 1.61 171 92 24319 1804 613 

KAREN SPENCER N 36 2 14.86 1.28 158 34 7635 649 222 

KYLE JUNO N 9 0 14.20 0.88 100 0 1962 178 61 

JEANNIE OUSHAK N 18 1 14.16 1.04 123 74 4087 364 124 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 3          

LA PICA 

TIM TEGEL N 36 20 33.11 3.80 151 151 11676 439 154 

DAVE BEARD N 144 65 26.48 2.94 150 138 44626 2112 730 

REESE SIMMONS ☑  153 57 24.76 2.57 155 155 43922 2279 781 

TONY ROMO ☑  135 51 23.53 2.48 150 109 37604 2010 691 

ISIAH ZARATE ☑  117 29 20.63 1.97 150 96 28932 1771 607 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

LAVEERS 

RYAN PARKS Y 153 72 26.02 2.63 170 170 45815 2271 785 

VERN TEIGE Y 153 41 21.85 1.98 157 121 42365 2504 855 

TIFFANY FRONCZAK Y 171 52 20.35 2.17 150 113 46341 2821 966 

ERLE FELTZ Y 18 3 20.24 1.95 120 73 4916 317 106 

DAWN TEIGE Y 144 35 18.03 1.92 180 115 34890 2435 836 

ASHLEY MURRAY N 45 4 15.01 1.40 134 54 9641 836 286 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 0          

RED WHITE N BREWS 1 

AMANDA HENK N 9 2 19.39 1.78 115 49 2690 167 57 

DEANNA SILVAS ☑  171 24 16.07 1.48 150 84 40433 3237 1105 

STEVE SILVAS ☑  117 23 15.63 1.56 142 104 26902 2208 753 

CHRISTINE HARRIS N 9 1 15.49 1.08 119 16 1766 150 51 

JAVIER CORONADO ☑  162 30 15.37 1.41 151 100 37734 3157 1087 

DIANE PLUMERI ☑  162 22 15.25 1.34 160 86 37494 3123 1067 

AARON SILVAS N 45 3 15.01 1.30 122 26 9492 828 279 



Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

ISABELLE CERVANTES N 9 1 13.97 0.50 131 19 1998 203 70 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

RED WHITE N BREWS 2 

JOSE GARCIA ☑  144 38 17.79 1.92 150 115 36594 2563 882 

REY BRISENO ☑  144 23 17.60 1.91 150 128 35566 2533 868 

ANGIE MATHE ☑  162 34 17.05 1.74 154 92 39589 3009 1027 

PAT GARCIA ☑  72 12 16.41 1.64 160 98 16934 1290 440 

JACKIE SUNN N 54 11 15.04 1.62 119 62 12128 1018 352 

SARA MEINHOLDT ☑  108 10 14.51 1.25 154 63 23995 2134 726 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 5          

STALLIS PALACE 1 

BRETT WICHMAN N 27 17 28.05 2.89 158 158 9004 414 143 

TOM DANIELS N 27 7 22.33 2.24 150 137 7409 415 143 

RACHEL DANIELS N 126 35 19.95 1.87 150 149 35735 2324 797 

DAN RADLOFF N 18 4 19.84 1.80 123 123 4002 266 90 

MICHELLE WICHMAN ☑  117 21 15.83 1.56 150 124 29233 2387 815 

KIMBERLY LINDER ☑  126 17 14.70 1.31 150 56 28351 2491 852 

KELLY PETERS ☑  117 8 14.39 1.10 133 85 25817 2349 805 

AMY BARETA N 90 9 14.23 1.14 123 32 19327 1729 593 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 3          

STALLIS PALACE 2 

ALBERT HOUSTON N 99 38 23.84 2.22 150 149 30144 1637 563 

LEROY WARE ☑  117 54 23.52 2.49 150 121 34530 1862 639 

TYRONE DAVIS N 153 31 19.92 1.92 150 138 40461 2562 874 

PHIL HAZEN ☑  153 42 19.55 1.92 150 117 39578 2566 878 

KRISTINE LYMAN N 9 2 19.30 1.83 150 110 2234 148 50 

ROBERT CRAWLEY N 144 38 18.33 1.70 150 150 35361 2461 844 

PAT SMITH N 9 0 15.06 1.14 112 0 2098 179 60 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 2          

THE NETWORK 

MIKE BOHLING ☑  171 75 22.77 2.49 160 122 50883 2804 965 

RICH BETKER ☑  117 40 22.07 2.32 150 106 34194 1941 666 

SCOTT WILKES N 90 26 21.97 2.22 150 107 25706 1484 509 

JACK HOLLMAN N 27 4 20.71 1.84 120 71 7570 468 159 

AL PICCIOLO ☑  153 42 19.41 1.93 150 94 40111 2616 897 

NICK PUCCI ☑  126 32 19.32 1.96 150 136 32447 2094 720 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

{Substitutes} 

STEVE COLGROVE N 9 3 22.89 3.11 150 19 2476 133 45 

BUCK SCHOTT N 9 1 21.20 2.36 150 38 2512 147 49 

SHAUN DOUGHERTY ☑  45 21 19.49 2.28 150 136 11217 709 244 

Team Totals: N 63 25 20.19 2.40 150 136 16205 989 338 

All X01 games, sorted by PPD: 

Player Team Games Wins PPD Hats LTon HTon 4RO 5RO Ton80 3BD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 

TIM TEGEL LA PICA 28 16 33.11 26 38 1 6 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 



Player Team Games Wins PPD Hats LTon HTon 4RO 5RO Ton80 3BD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 

BRETT WICHMAN STALLIS PALACE 1 21 12 28.05 8 26 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DAVE BEARD LA PICA 112 46 26.48 40 149 0 6 10 0 0 0 0 0 3 

RYAN PARKS LAVEERS 119 53 26.02 34 148 1 16 14 0 0 0 0 0 1 

REESE SIMMONS LA PICA 119 39 24.76 29 137 2 8 9 0 0 0 0 1 2 

BILL WISMETH ANTICIPATION 28 14 24.61 9 41 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 

ALBERT HOUSTON STALLIS PALACE 2 77 28 23.84 19 90 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TONY ROMO LA PICA 105 37 23.53 18 105 0 9 8 0 0 0 0 1 1 

LEROY WARE STALLIS PALACE 2 91 41 23.52 18 107 0 9 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 

STEVE COLGROVE {Substitutes} 7 2 22.89 2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MIKE BOHLING THE NETWORK 133 56 22.77 34 134 3 8 17 0 0 0 0 0 1 

TOM DANIELS STALLIS PALACE 1 21 6 22.33 4 19 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RICH BETKER THE NETWORK 91 26 22.07 17 86 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 

SCOTT WILKES THE NETWORK 70 18 21.97 8 73 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

VERN TEIGE LAVEERS 119 31 21.85 9 117 1 5 6 0 0 0 1 1 1 

JASON TIMM GMs DOG HOUSE 21 7 21.27 0 14 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BUCK SCHOTT {Substitutes} 7 1 21.20 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KEVIN ZASTROW GMs DOG HOUSE 133 41 20.94 18 126 2 1 10 0 0 0 0 1 1 

JACK HOLLMAN THE NETWORK 21 3 20.71 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ISIAH ZARATE LA PICA 91 21 20.63 6 72 0 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TIFFANY FRONCZAK LAVEERS 133 42 20.35 11 109 0 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 

ERLE FELTZ LAVEERS 14 2 20.24 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TONY MARTINEZ JUST Js 35 9 19.98 3 25 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RACHEL DANIELS STALLIS PALACE 1 98 26 19.95 4 77 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 

TYRONE DAVIS STALLIS PALACE 2 119 19 19.92 6 88 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DAN RADLOFF STALLIS PALACE 1 14 3 19.84 0 11 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PHIL HAZEN STALLIS PALACE 2 119 31 19.55 8 77 0 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SHAUN DOUGHERTY {Substitutes} 35 19 19.49 6 24 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AL PICCIOLO THE NETWORK 119 30 19.41 6 94 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 

AMANDA HENK RED WHITE N BREWS 1 7 2 19.39 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NICK PUCCI THE NETWORK 98 25 19.32 10 63 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 

BOB MORRIS JUST Js 133 38 19.32 12 90 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KRISTINE LYMAN STALLIS PALACE 2 7 2 19.30 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BILL BORCHARDT ANTICIPATION 7 1 19.25 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CHARLES EPPS ANTICIPATION 14 7 19.16 0 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AARON CIESLAK JUST Js 133 32 18.41 8 89 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ROBERT CRAWLEY STALLIS PALACE 2 112 31 18.33 4 60 0 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 

DAWN TEIGE LAVEERS 112 27 18.03 2 52 2 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 

JOSE GARCIA RED WHITE N BREWS 2 112 28 17.79 7 71 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

REY BRISENO RED WHITE N BREWS 2 112 18 17.60 7 46 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

EDWARD LAUTH GMs DOG HOUSE 126 31 17.58 3 74 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TIM FRAHM FLAPPERS 105 19 17.27 2 56 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 

JIM MILLER JUST Js 105 21 17.12 4 44 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ANGIE MATHE RED WHITE N BREWS 2 126 24 17.05 0 45 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AARON MC GLINN JUST Js 77 7 16.85 0 23 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 

PAT GARCIA RED WHITE N BREWS 2 56 9 16.41 0 13 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SHELLIE KRUSCHKE GMs DOG HOUSE 119 21 16.26 2 48 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JENNIFER HUTCHENS ANTICIPATION 140 28 16.21 5 46 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DEANNA SILVAS RED WHITE N BREWS 1 133 20 16.07 1 43 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DANIEL FARIS FLAPPERS 126 22 15.98 0 43 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PAUL LAMBRECHT FLAPPERS 126 22 15.86 1 41 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 

MICHELLE WICHMAN STALLIS PALACE 1 91 17 15.83 2 30 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 



Player Team Games Wins PPD Hats LTon HTon 4RO 5RO Ton80 3BD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 

MICHAEL BUCHOLTZ ANTICIPATION 133 25 15.78 3 38 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DANNY SEGO FLAPPERS 126 19 15.65 0 38 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

STEVE SILVAS RED WHITE N BREWS 1 91 17 15.63 0 25 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LEANN JASINSKI GMs DOG HOUSE 133 17 15.57 2 42 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 

JESSE TORRES FLAPPERS 14 0 15.55 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CHRISTINE HARRIS RED WHITE N BREWS 1 7 1 15.49 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JAVIER CORONADO RED WHITE N BREWS 1 126 26 15.37 2 45 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JOHN HAWKE ANTICIPATION 56 15 15.30 1 16 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DIANE PLUMERI RED WHITE N BREWS 1 126 19 15.25 2 27 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PAT SMITH STALLIS PALACE 2 7 0 15.06 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JACKIE SUNN RED WHITE N BREWS 2 42 9 15.04 0 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ASHLEY MURRAY LAVEERS 35 1 15.01 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AARON SILVAS RED WHITE N BREWS 1 35 2 15.01 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KAREN SPENCER JUST Js 28 2 14.86 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TRACIE HUMPHREY ANTICIPATION 140 17 14.78 2 40 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KIMBERLY LINDER STALLIS PALACE 1 98 15 14.70 2 23 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PHIL NEESER FLAPPERS 28 4 14.58 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SARA MEINHOLDT RED WHITE N BREWS 2 84 8 14.51 1 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KELLY PETERS STALLIS PALACE 1 91 7 14.39 0 18 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

STACY RODRIGUEZ ANTICIPATION 42 3 14.27 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AMY BARETA STALLIS PALACE 1 70 9 14.23 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KYLE JUNO JUST Js 7 0 14.20 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JEANNIE OUSHAK JUST Js 14 1 14.16 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ISABELLE CERVANTES RED WHITE N BREWS 1 7 1 13.97 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KATIE FRAHM FLAPPERS 7 0 12.61 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR: 

Player Team Games Wins MPR Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR 

TIM TEGEL LA PICA 8 4 3.80 4 0 0 6 3 4 1 0 

STEVE COLGROVE {Substitutes} 2 1 3.11 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 

DAVE BEARD LA PICA 32 19 2.94 10 3 0 17 6 5 0 0 

BRETT WICHMAN STALLIS PALACE 1 6 5 2.89 0 1 0 5 2 0 0 0 

RYAN PARKS LAVEERS 34 19 2.63 7 1 2 8 9 4 0 0 

REESE SIMMONS LA PICA 34 18 2.57 13 0 0 16 3 8 0 1 

BILL WISMETH ANTICIPATION 8 2 2.56 1 2 0 3 1 1 0 1 

MIKE BOHLING THE NETWORK 38 19 2.49 12 0 0 22 4 3 2 0 

LEROY WARE STALLIS PALACE 2 26 13 2.49 8 1 1 8 3 5 0 1 

TONY ROMO LA PICA 30 14 2.48 14 0 0 15 4 3 0 0 

BUCK SCHOTT {Substitutes} 2 0 2.36 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

RICH BETKER THE NETWORK 26 14 2.32 7 1 0 11 1 1 0 0 

SHAUN DOUGHERTY {Substitutes} 10 2 2.28 8 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 

TOM DANIELS STALLIS PALACE 1 6 1 2.24 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

ALBERT HOUSTON STALLIS PALACE 2 22 10 2.22 8 0 0 12 4 1 0 0 

SCOTT WILKES THE NETWORK 20 8 2.22 9 2 0 7 1 2 0 0 

KEVIN ZASTROW GMs DOG HOUSE 38 8 2.18 9 0 0 6 9 1 0 0 

TIFFANY FRONCZAK LAVEERS 38 10 2.17 21 0 0 9 6 4 0 1 

AARON CIESLAK JUST Js 38 6 2.11 3 0 0 8 4 4 0 1 

JASON TIMM GMs DOG HOUSE 6 3 2.02 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 

VERN TEIGE LAVEERS 34 10 1.98 8 1 0 8 5 2 0 0 



Player Team Games Wins MPR Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR 

ISIAH ZARATE LA PICA 26 8 1.97 14 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 

NICK PUCCI THE NETWORK 28 7 1.96 14 0 0 6 2 1 0 0 

CHARLES EPPS ANTICIPATION 4 1 1.96 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

ERLE FELTZ LAVEERS 4 1 1.95 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

AL PICCIOLO THE NETWORK 34 12 1.93 15 1 0 4 2 1 0 1 

PHIL HAZEN STALLIS PALACE 2 34 11 1.92 15 1 0 8 2 1 1 0 

DAWN TEIGE LAVEERS 32 8 1.92 9 0 0 4 3 2 1 0 

JOSE GARCIA RED WHITE N BREWS 2 32 10 1.92 6 0 0 7 6 0 0 0 

TYRONE DAVIS STALLIS PALACE 2 34 12 1.92 8 1 0 10 2 1 0 0 

REY BRISENO RED WHITE N BREWS 2 32 5 1.91 10 0 0 13 0 4 0 0 

RACHEL DANIELS STALLIS PALACE 1 28 9 1.87 3 1 0 11 3 2 0 0 

JACK HOLLMAN THE NETWORK 6 1 1.84 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

TONY MARTINEZ JUST Js 10 2 1.83 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 

KRISTINE LYMAN STALLIS PALACE 2 2 0 1.83 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

TIM FRAHM FLAPPERS 30 9 1.81 8 0 0 5 2 1 0 0 

DAN RADLOFF STALLIS PALACE 1 4 1 1.80 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AMANDA HENK RED WHITE N BREWS 1 2 0 1.78 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

ANGIE MATHE RED WHITE N BREWS 2 36 10 1.74 4 0 0 8 2 2 0 0 

BOB MORRIS JUST Js 38 6 1.73 9 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 

ROBERT CRAWLEY STALLIS PALACE 2 32 7 1.70 12 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 

PAT GARCIA RED WHITE N BREWS 2 16 3 1.64 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

JIM MILLER JUST Js 30 7 1.63 5 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 

EDWARD LAUTH GMs DOG HOUSE 36 10 1.63 7 1 0 5 3 0 0 0 

JACKIE SUNN RED WHITE N BREWS 2 12 2 1.62 2 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 

AARON MC GLINN JUST Js 22 3 1.61 4 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 

SHELLIE KRUSCHKE GMs DOG HOUSE 34 4 1.59 9 0 0 6 4 0 0 0 

DANIEL FARIS FLAPPERS 36 8 1.59 10 0 0 6 1 1 0 0 

STEVE SILVAS RED WHITE N BREWS 1 26 6 1.56 4 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 

MICHELLE WICHMAN STALLIS PALACE 1 26 4 1.56 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 

DANNY SEGO FLAPPERS 36 7 1.56 4 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 

JOHN HAWKE ANTICIPATION 16 4 1.55 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

TRACIE HUMPHREY ANTICIPATION 40 7 1.52 7 0 0 5 2 0 1 0 

DEANNA SILVAS RED WHITE N BREWS 1 38 4 1.48 7 1 0 5 2 1 0 0 

BILL BORCHARDT ANTICIPATION 2 1 1.46 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

JENNIFER HUTCHENS ANTICIPATION 40 4 1.45 9 1 0 4 4 0 0 0 

LEANN JASINSKI GMs DOG HOUSE 38 9 1.45 8 0 0 4 2 1 0 0 

JAVIER CORONADO RED WHITE N BREWS 1 36 4 1.41 3 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 

ASHLEY MURRAY LAVEERS 10 3 1.40 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

PAUL LAMBRECHT FLAPPERS 36 5 1.39 7 0 0 8 2 0 0 1 

MICHAEL BUCHOLTZ ANTICIPATION 38 5 1.38 4 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 

DIANE PLUMERI RED WHITE N BREWS 1 36 3 1.34 4 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 

KIMBERLY LINDER STALLIS PALACE 1 28 2 1.31 7 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 

AARON SILVAS RED WHITE N BREWS 1 10 1 1.30 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

KAREN SPENCER JUST Js 8 0 1.28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SARA MEINHOLDT RED WHITE N BREWS 2 24 2 1.25 6 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 

PHIL NEESER FLAPPERS 8 0 1.17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

STACY RODRIGUEZ ANTICIPATION 12 0 1.15 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 

AMY BARETA STALLIS PALACE 1 20 0 1.14 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PAT SMITH STALLIS PALACE 2 2 0 1.14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KELLY PETERS STALLIS PALACE 1 26 1 1.10 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

CHRISTINE HARRIS RED WHITE N BREWS 1 2 0 1.08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



Player Team Games Wins MPR Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR 

JEANNIE OUSHAK JUST Js 4 0 1.04 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KYLE JUNO JUST Js 2 0 0.88 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KATIE FRAHM FLAPPERS 2 0 0.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JESSE TORRES FLAPPERS 4 1 0.56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ISABELLE CERVANTES RED WHITE N BREWS 1 2 0 0.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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